
2020 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-12   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-8Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (104)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Volpe (2), Adams (1), Crossley (1), De La
Cruz (1), Money (1), Nolter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Plaisted (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Carter 3, Gruber 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-84), Plaisted
(22-25), Frye (16-16), Carter (9-11), Adams (8-8), Singh Sarana (8-8), DeMauro (4-5), Crysler (3-3), Finnerty (3-3), Rawn (1-1), Tubbs (1-
1), Williamson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Fogarty, Tommy .288 14-14 52 6 15 5 0 1 8 23 .442 3 0 7 1 .327 0 1 2-2 111 3 1 .991
16 Crossley, Jansen .280 14-14 50 4 14 3 0 1 8 20 .400 3 1 9 1 .333 0 0 2-2 21 2 2 .920
11 Florio, Joey .278 11-11 36 4 10 3 0 0 2 13 .361 1 4 6 1 .366 0 0 2-4 5 33 1 .974
22 Volpe, Jack .275 13-12 40 12 11 2 3 0 3 19 .475 7 1 12 0 .396 0 2 4-7 5 2 1 .875
20 Plaisted, Jourdan .194 11-10 31 3 6 1 0 0 2 7 .226 4 0 9 1 .286 0 0 0-2 34 15 3 .942
4 Plaugher, Sam .118 14-13 34 9 4 0 0 0 1 4 .118 5 1 8 0 .250 0 1 3-4 18 33 2 .962
1 Delaney, James .071 11-8 28 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .071 1 1 9 0 .133 0 1 2-2 17 0 0 1.000
27 Adams, Angus .667 7-2 6 1 4 0 0 1 2 7 1.167 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 1-1 0 1 1 .500
26 Morrone, Joe .375 4-1 8 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .875 0 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Ryan, Mason .278 7-7 18 5 5 0 0 0 4 5 .278 4 2 4 0 .440 1 1 1-1 11 15 2 .929
8 Nolter, Max .188 9-5 16 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .250 3 1 6 0 .350 0 0 1-1 6 2 0 1.000
24 Frye, Andrew .182 6-5 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 4 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 25 3 2 .933
7 Money, Jared .167 8-5 18 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .167 1 0 4 0 .211 0 1 0-0 13 8 2 .913
19 Signorelli, Jarod .167 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 1 0-0 3 5 1 .889
2 Ryan, Mark .143 8-7 21 2 3 1 0 1 4 7 .333 0 1 8 0 .182 0 0 0-0 10 6 1 .941
13 De La Cruz, Felix .136 10-9 22 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .182 6 0 9 0 .321 0 1 0-2 12 1 1 .929
3 Hake, Shane .111 7-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
28 McLaughlin, Colin .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Frontale, Luke .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .220 14-14 409 55 90 18 3 5 43 129 .315 46 12 105 5 .316 1 9 18-28 306 143 25 .947
Opponents .352 14-14 437 135 154 33 5 5 119 212 .485 72 18 70 6 .456 8 9 38-43 333 134 26 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Carter, Taber 5.04 1-3 4 4 2 0-0 0 25.0 25 15 14 7 14 5 1 1 .269 1 2 0 0 2
15 Kruis, David 6.75 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 3 3 3 4 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0 0 1
27 Adams, Angus 7.27 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 13 9 7 6 10 2 0 1 .342 5 2 0 1 1
18 DeMauro, Corey 7.45 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 9 8 6 6 4 1 0 .372 1 0 0 1 0
21 Gruber, Robert 8.64 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.1 10 10 8 9 9 0 1 0 .323 5 4 0 1 2
40 Rawn, Jordan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
34 Williamson, Zach 9.56 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 31 26 17 4 7 9 0 2 .413 2 2 1 2 1
36 Leopold, Steve 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
32 Tubbs, Kyle 10.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 8 7 5 4 3 0 1 .370 4 0 0 2 0
5 Crysler, Alex 16.76 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 20 22 18 9 2 5 1 0 .400 1 3 0 0 1
12 Singh Sarana, Garinder 19.50 0-3 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 13 13 14 9 0 0 0 .227 6 0 1 0 1
25 Weir, Mason 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
33 Finnerty, Jack 29.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 13 14 14 3 4 3 0 0 .500 3 2 0 1 0
Totals 10.15 2-12 44 14 2 0 1 102.0 154 135 115 72 70 33 5 5 .352 29 18 2 8 9
Opponents 3.00 12-2 38 14 2 0 3 111.0 90 55 37 46 105 18 3 5 .220 13 12 0 1 9



2020 Elmira College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Delaney, James 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nolter, Max 8 6 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carter, Taber 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 0 0
34 Williamson, Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Frontale, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kruis, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 DeMauro, Corey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Rawn, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Weir, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fogarty, Tommy 115 111 3 1 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Florio, Joey 39 5 33 1 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Plaugher, Sam 53 18 33 2 .962 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Plaisted, Jourdan 52 34 15 3 .942 1 22 3 .880 1 0
2 Ryan, Mark 17 10 6 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Frye, Andrew 30 25 3 2 .933 0 16 0 1.000 0 1
9 Ryan, Mason 28 11 15 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 De La Cruz, Felix 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Crossley, Jansen 25 21 2 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Money, Jared 23 13 8 2 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Signorelli, Jarod 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Volpe, Jack 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hake, Shane 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crysler, Alex 4 3 0 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Tubbs, Kyle 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Gruber, Robert 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Adams, Angus 2 0 1 1 .500 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
12 Singh Sarana, Garinder 1 0 0 1 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
28 McLaughlin, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Finnerty, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Leopold, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Morrone, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 474 306 143 25 .947 21 38 4 .905 1 1
Opponents 493 333 134 26 .947 18 18 8 .679 2 0


